

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_  
TO  
HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_

Offered By

AMEND House Amendment No. \_\_\_\_ to House Committee Substitute for House Bill Nos. 2116, 2097, 1690 & 2221, Page 1, Line 1, by inserting after the number "2221,":

"Page 2, Section 191.1410, Line 4, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"guardian and shall allow a spouse, legal guardian, or one essential support"; and

Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 6, by inserting after the word "facility" the following:

"; except that, during a World Health Organization declared pandemic or declared state emergency under chapter 44 by the governor, a hospital or office of a health care professional may limit patients not receiving end-of-life care or hospice care to one designated visitor for the duration of the patient's stay. The designated visitor shall be limited to a family member, patient's friend, essential caregiver, clergy member, lay person offering religious support, or person necessary to meet the physical or mental needs of the resident"; and

Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 191.1415, Line 4, by deleting the words "or legal guardian and an" and inserting in lieu thereof the words ", legal guardian, or"; and

Further amend said bill,"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

THIS AMENDS 4212H04.01H

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_